
e-mail: office@boshamprimary.co.uk               

Headteacher: Mr Richmond 

 

 

   

 
 Resilient   Independent   Creative   Emotionally Intelligent Learners 

 

www.boshamprimary.co.uk 

Walton Lane, Bosham, West Sussex, PO18 8QF.   Tel: 01243 572375 

 

 

 

 

 

31st January 2025 

 

 

Dear parents and carers,  

 

 

Children’s Mental Health Week 

 
Next week we will be supporting children to discuss issues about their mental health. The 

theme for this year’s campaign is ‘Know Yourself, Grow Yourself’. We will be reminding pupils 

to use our Worry boxes in school or find an adult, they trust, to discuss any concerns they may 

have. If you would like to find more I have added a link to resources for families here. 

 

Cross Country  

 

Congratulations to all of the children who took part in our local Cross Country event at Bishop Luffa this 

week. They all tried their best, in tough conditions, and represented the school brilliantly. The following 

children have made it through to Country Cross Country finals. 

 

Finalists for the County Cross Country Championship: 
• Year 5 - Pau, Lars, Sophia K, Daisy, Isla & Jemima 

• Year 6 - Louis, Alfred & Amelie A 
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Locality Girl’s Football  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

On Monday, children from Wayfarers & Sunbeams represented the school in the Y6 girl’s football locality 

tournament. The girls competed against other year 6 girls from locality schools. We are very proud of 

them stepping up to this challenge. 

 

 

INSET Days: 

• Monday 24 February 2025 

• Monday 2 June 2025 

• Tuesday 22 July 2025 

 

Key dates for the Spring Term  

Wednesday 5 February  Young Voices @ the O2 

Wednesday 12 February  Lasers – Chichester Harbour trip 

Friday 14 February 
Lasers – parents/carers invited to a learning experience 

showcase 2:45 

Friday 14 February 
Express Yourself Day organised by Young Governors – 

details to follow next week 

Friday 14 February  BSA end of term disco  

Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February Half Term 

Monday 24 February INSET day  

Tuesday 25 February  Children return to school 

Tuesday 4 March Parents evening (booking information to follow) 

Thursday 6 March  Parents evening (booking information to follow) 
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Term Dates 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 2025 
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